GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.</u>

No.FEB. 300/2016/70

Dated Dispur the 14th July, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of earlier Notification No.FEB.300/2016/pt/73 dated 16/9/2020, Shri Manish Thakur, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department is designated as the 1st Appellate Authority under the RTI Act, 2005 to deal with all 1st Appeal Cases pertaining to Finance Department as per the provision of the RTI Act, 2005.

Sd-

(Isfaqur Rahman,ACS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.

Memo No. No.FEB. 300/2016/70-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur the 14th July, 2021

- 1. The Registrar, Assam Information Commission, Jonaki Path, Panjabari, Guwahati 37 for favour of information.
- 2. Shri Manish Thakur, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam, for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for favour of kind information of Secretary.
- 6. All Addl. Secretary / Jt. Secretary / Dy. Secy / Under Secy. / Superintendent, Finance Department for information and necessary action.
- Finance Deptt.(e-Governance Unit), for uploading the order in the official website of Finance Department.

By order etc.

Horry

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Finance (Establishment-B) Department.</u>